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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 004 Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 8:07 a.m.
HB 2872 — WORK SESSION
010 MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 2872B-9
amendments dated 06/18/07 (EXHIBIT A).
013 Rep. G. Smith
026 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
042 Chair Beyer
045 Troy Costales, Administrator, Governor’s Highway Safety
Representative
062 Chair Beyer
064 Costales
080 Sen. Monroe
084 Costales
107 Sen. Monroe
116 Costales
124 Sen. Monroe
1A 129 Rep. G. Smith
140 Costales
146 Rep. G. Smith
150 Costales
152 Rep. G. Smith
160 Rep. Macpherson
185 Sen. Prozanski



198
207
266
279
311
318
353
397
411

414

424
427
441
442

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Costales

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Starr

Costales

Chair Beyer

Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association of Chief of Police

Sen. Monroe

Sen. Prozanski

VOTE: 6-0-0

Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves HB 2872B to the floor with
the recommendation that the House CONCUR in
Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the
bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9
amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be
REPASSED.

VOTE: 6-0-0

Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. MACPHERSON AND SEN. MONROE will lead the

discussion on the floor.

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Starr

Chair Beyer

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 8:40 a.m.
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