## CONFERENCE COMMIITTEE ON HB 2872

## TAPE LOG

## June 21, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tape 1

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Greg Smith
	Sen. Rod Monroe
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
	Sen. Bruce Starr
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2872 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A	004	Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 8:07 a.m.
<u>HB 2872 – WC</u>	DRK SESSION	
	010	MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 (EXHIBIT A).
	013	Rep. G. Smith
	026	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	042	Chair Beyer
	045	Troy Costales, Administrator, Governor's Highway Safety Representative
	062	Chair Beyer
	064	Costales
	080	Sen. Monroe
	084	Costales
	107	Sen. Monroe
	116	Costales
	124	Sen. Monroe
1A	129	Rep. G. Smith
	140	Costales
	146	Rep. G. Smith
	150	Costales
	152	Rep. G. Smith
	160	Rep. Macpherson
	185	Sen. Prozanski

198	Costales
207	Sen. Prozanski
266	Sen. Starr
279	Costales
311	Chair Beyer
318	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association of Chief of Police
353	Sen. Monroe
397	Sen. Prozanski
411	VOTE: 6-0-0
414	Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves HB 2872B to the floor with
	the recommendation that the House CONCUR in
	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0
	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0 Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion
	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0 Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0 Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. MACPHERSON AND SEN. MONROE will lead the
12.1	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0 Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. MACPHERSON AND SEN. MONROE will lead the discussion on the floor.
424	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0 Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. MACPHERSON AND SEN. MONROE will lead the discussion on the floor. Sen. Prozanski
427	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0 Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. MACPHERSON AND SEN. MONROE will lead the discussion on the floor. Sen. Prozanski Sen. Starr
	Senate amendments dated 06/08/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED by HB 2872B-9 amendments dated 06/18/07 and the measure be REPASSED. VOTE: 6-0-0 Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. MACPHERSON AND SEN. MONROE will lead the discussion on the floor. Sen. Prozanski

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A. HB 2872, -B9 amendments 06/18/2007, staff, 1 p